

Chetak Foundation Wins Business World Healthcare Institutional Excellence Award 2025 for Public Health Initiatives

New Delhi 06-03-2025, Chetak Foundation, the CSR arm of Chetak Logistics, a leader in automobile logistics, has been honored with the Business World Healthcare Institutional Excellence Award 2025 in the category of Institutional Excellence in Public Health Initiatives. The prestigious award was received by Mr. Sachin JKS Haritash and Mr. Arun Arora, Directors of Chetak Foundation, from Dr. Annurag Batra, Chairman and Editor-in-Chief of Businessworld and Mr. Harbinder Narula, CEO of Businessworld Healthcare at a grand ceremony attended by esteemed social leaders, thought leaders, healthcare organizations, institutions, NGOs and distinguished individuals.

The award recognizes Chetak Foundation's outstanding contributions to healthcare, particularly in improving road safety for drivers and the general public. The Foundation has collaborated with renowned organizations to conduct **eye check-up camps for thousands of under privileged truck and commercial drivers**, providing them with free spectacles to enhance their vision and road safety. Key partners in this initiative include **GMR**, **Honda 2-Wheelers**, **SML Isuzu, JBM and JCB**.

Mr. Sachin Haritash, Director, Chetak Foundation, expressed his gratitude, stating, "We are truly honored to receive the **BusinessWorld Healthcare Institutional Excellence Award 2025** forour `Swasthya and Zindagi Plus` interventions in health and road safety. We established the Foundation as a tribute to our father, Mr.Jai Karan Sharma, Founder of Chetak Group, to carry forward his legacy of improving the quality of life for underprivileged communities and fostering inclusive growth. This recognition is at estament to the relentless efforts of our entire Foundation team, who have been dedicated to making a meaningful impact in the lives of the less privileged. Winning this award, decided by a distinguished jury, reinforces our commitment to social welfare and road safety."

The BusinessWorld Healthcare Awards 2025 celebrated excellence in the health care sector, with other prominent winners including Fortis, KJ Somaiya Hospital, SS Innovation, Yashoda Hospital, Gleeco Health and Dr.Reddy's Laboratories, among others.

About Chetak Foundation

Chetak Foundation focuses on key social impact areas, including education,livelihood, health, safety and environmental sustainability. The Foundation has launched several innovative initiatives, such as Zindagi Plus, which promotes road safety. It actively collaborates with reputable organizations like India CSR,VisionSpring, DSEU, CRPF, Indian Oil, Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, Fortis,Max Hospitals, Visual Eyez, GMR, Honda, JCB, SML Isuzu, Delhi Metro and others to drive impactful social interventions.

About Chetak Group

Founded in **1979,Chetak Group** is a pioneer in providing comprehensive logistics solutions. The Group operates **2** million sq. ft. of modern warehousing facilities across India and offers end-to-end supplychain solutions, including multimodal transportation, warehousing& distribution, international freight forwarding and customs clearance services.





Head quartered in **Delhi, India**, Chetak Group has 60 offices and branches across major industrial hubs. Renowned for its **on-time performance and quality service**, Chetak Group serves an impressive clientele of leading automobile brands, including **Maruti Suzuki, Tata, Hyundai, JCB, Kia and Honda**.

About Shri JaiKaran Sharma, Founder of Chetak Group

Born into ahumble farming family in Jhinjhar, Haryana, Shri **Jai Karan Sharma founded Chetak Logistics in 1979** and transformed it into anindustry leader. A visionary entrepreneur, he integrated cutting-edge technologies and management practices into logistics, pioneeringmodern supply chain solutions in India.

Recognized with numerous honors, including Transport Rattan, **Transport Samraat(AIMTC)**, **Outstanding National Citizen (NSG) and Rashtriya Udyog Rattan (LOBRD)**, Shri Sharma was posthumously titled "**TheLogistics Man of India**" by Alden Global in 2021. In 2022, the **Indian Postal Department issued a commemorative stamp** in hishonor, released by **Shri G. Kishan Reddy, Hon`ble Minister for Tourism, Culture and Development** of the **North-Eastern** Region. Additionally, he received the **Lifetime Achievement Award** atthe **Social Impact Awards 2023**. In February 2023, **Shri Nitin Gadkari, Hon`ble Minister for Road Transport and Highways**,launched a **biographical book celebrating his remarkable life journey**.

Warm regards

Arun Arora | Group Director | +91 88269 99270 Chetak House | Kapashera Estate | New Delhi - 110037 Dir. 011-25062423 | Tel. 011-46677777 | Fax. 011-25065444



CHETAK FOUNDATION

CHETAK Regd. Office: Chetak House, Kapashera Estate, Delhi - 110037, India ↓+91/ 88008 80000 ⊠ contactus@chetakfoundation.org ⊕ www.chetakfoundation.org CIN : U85300DL2021NPL383049